Rule 3.19A.1

Appendix 3X

Initial Director's Interest Notice

Information or documents not available now must be given to ASX as soon as available. Information and documents given to ASX become ASX's property and may be made public.

Introduced 30/9/2001.

Name of entity: Metminco Limited	
ABN: 43 119 759 349	

We (the entity) give ASX the following information under listing rule 3.19A.1 and as agent for the director for the purposes of section 205G of the Corporations Act.

Name of Director	Francisco Vergara-Irarrazaval
Date of appointment	1 April 2010

Part 1 - Director's relevant interests in securities of which the director is the registered holder

In the case of a trust, this includes interests in the trust made available by the responsible entity of the trust

Note: In the case of a company, interests which come within paragraph (i) of the definition of "notifiable interest of a director" should be disclosed in this part.

Number & class of securities

Francisco Vergara-Irarrazaval is the registered holder of 2,640,000 fully paid ordinary shares in Metminco Limited

⁺ See chapter 19 for defined terms.

Part 2 – Director's relevant interests in securities of which the director is not the

registered holder

In the case of a trust, this includes interests in the trust made available by the responsible entity of the trust

Name of holder & nature of	Number & class of Securities
interest	
Note: Provide details of the circumstances giving rise to the relevant interest.	

Part 3 – Director's interests in contracts

Note: In the case of a company, interests which come within paragraph (ii) of the definition of "notifiable interest of a director" should be disclosed in this part.

Detail of contract	
Nature of interest	
Name of registered holder (if issued securities)	
No. and class of securities to which interest relates	

⁺ See chapter 19 for defined terms.

Form 605 Corporations Act 2001 Section 671B				
N	otice of ceasing to be a substantial holder			
To_ Company Name/Scheme	METMINCO LIMITED			
ACN/ARSN	119759349			
1. Details of substantial holder(1)				
Name	MAXWELL JAMES GREEN			
ACN/ARSN (if applicable)				
The holder ceased to be a substantial holder on	<u>4,5,2010</u> 31,7,2009			
The previous notice was given to the company on The previous notice was dated	311712009			

2. Changes in relevant interests

Particulars of each change in, or change in the nature of, a relevant interest (2) of the substantial holder or an associate (3) in voting securities of the company or scheme, since the substantial holder was last required to give a substantial holding notice to the company or scheme are as follows:

Date of change	Person whose relevant interest changed	Nature of change (4)	Consideration given in relation to change(5)	Class (6) and number of securities affected	Person's votes affected
		SEE A	NNEXURE A		

3. Changes in association

The persons who have become associates (3) of, ceased to be associates of, or have changed the nature of their association (7) with, the substantial holder in relation to voting interests in the company or scheme are as follows:

Name and ACN/ARSN (if applicable)	Nature of association
	N/A
	. /

4. Addresses

The addresses of persons named in this form are as follows:

Name	Address
MJGREEN, TANIL PIYCH	42 DON TOLA KUND
GREEN SUPERANNUMIN FUND	BALAJUE HILL NSN 2023

Signature

print name	MAXWOR J GREEN	capacity TRUSTEE/ DIRETOR
sign here	15/ m	date 6 15 12010
•		

FORM 605

ANNEXURE DOCUMENT IN RELATION TO METMINCO LIMITED (MNC) ACN / ARSN 119 759 349

"A"

This is ANNEXURE A of 1 page referred to in Form 605 Notice of ceasing to be a substantial holder

2 Changes in relevant interests -

Date of Change	Person whose relevant interest changed	Nature of change (6)	Considerat ion given in relation to change (7)	Class and number of securities affected	Person's votes affected
4 May 2010	Maxwell J Green	Dilution due to allotment and transfer of shares	N/A	17,400,000 ordinary shares	N/A
4 May 2010	Tanic Pty Ltd	Dilution due to allotment of shares	N/A	280,000 ordinary shares	N/A
4 May 2010	MJ and RL Green (ATF Green Superannuation Fund)	Dilution due to allotment of shares	N/A	10,400,000 ordinary shares	N/A

Signed by Maxwell James Green 6 May 2010

12